TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603531

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NAT	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swiss Finance Education Gmbh		10/01/2020	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kingsley Ventures Corporation	
Street Address:	19 Main Street S, PO Box 14	
Internal Address:	C/O MALGORZATA MADEJ	
City:	Bridewater	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06752	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816949	LIVE DEAL
Registration Number:	3331988	WALL STREET WIZARD
Registration Number:	3327222	INVESTMENT BANKING BIBLE
Registration Number:	3739366	LIVE DEAL
Registration Number:	3344900	WALL STREET WIZARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@swissfinanceacademy.org

Correspondent Name: Malgorzata Madej Address Line 1: 19 Main Street S

Address Line 2: #14

Address Line 4: Bridewater, CONNECTICUT 06752

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malgorzata Madej
SIGNATURE:	/Malgorzata Madej/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0974 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=AssignmentsDoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SWISS FINANCE EDUCATION GMBH OF SWITZERLAND, has adopted, owns and has been using the registered Marks listed below (the "Marks") in connection with certain goods and/or services specified in the respective trademark registrations in the USPTO

1. Registration #:4816949 Mark: "LIVE DEAL"

2. Registration #:3331988 Mark: "WALL STREET WIZARD"

3. Registration #:3327222 Mark: "INVESTMENT BANKING BIBLE"

4. Registration #:3739366 Mark: "LIVE DEAL"

5. Registration #:3344900 Mark: "WALL STREET WIZARD"

WHEREAS, KINGSLEY VENTURES CORPORATION OF WYOMING, UNITED STATES ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

SWISS FINANCE EDUCATION GMBH

_{By:} malgorgata madėj

Name: MALGORZATA MADEJ

Title: OFFICER

KINGSLEY VENTURES CORPORATION

By: malgoryata madej

Name: MALGORZATA MADEJ

Title: OFFICER

Dated effective as of: OCTOBER 1, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 10/17/2020